THE DATASHEET OF
INA111AP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
®
INA1111 ©1992 Burr-Brown Corporation PDS-1143E Printed in U.S.A. March, 1998
INA111
A1
A2

6
5
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT PACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE
INA111AP 8-Pin Plastic DIP –40°C to +85°C
INA111BP 8-Pin Plastic DIP –40°C to +85°C
INA111AU SOL-16 Surface-Mount –40°C to +85°C
INA111BU SOL-16 Surface-Mount –40°C to +85°C
Supply Voltage .................................................................................. ±18V
Input Voltage Range .......................................... (V–) –0.7V to (V+) +15V
Output Short-Circuit (to ground) .............................................. Continuous
Operating Temperature ................................................. –40°C to +125°C